## **TOWN OF FREMONT**

\_\_\_\_\_

## **Notice of Public Budget Hearing**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that on **Tuesday, November 22, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.** at the Fremont Town Hall located at E7403 Hwy 110, Fremont, Wisconsin, a PUBLIC HEARING on the proposed budget of the Town of Fremont, Waupaca County, will be held. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection at the clerk's office in the town hall by appointment only. The following is a summary of the proposed 2023 Budget.

TOWN OF FREMONT REVENUES	202	22 Approved	202	23 Proposed
TAXES		239,830.00		241,472.00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES		101,155.23		72,453.80
LICENSES AND PERMITS		19,700.00		18,500.00
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES		73,000.00		88,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE		18,498.08		19,120.52
TOTAL REVENUES		452,183.31		439,546.32
Cash Balance Applied		48,387.67		49,075.68
Total Revenues and Cash Balance Applied		500,570.98		488,622.00
TOWN OF FREMONT EXPENSES	202	22 Approved	202	23 Proposed
TOWN OF FREMONT EXPENSES GENERAL GOVERNMENT	202 \$	22 Approved 106,502.00	202 \$	23 Proposed 101,652.00
				-
GENERAL GOVERNMENT	\$	106,502.00	\$	101,652.00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT	\$	106,502.00 5,220.00	\$	101,652.00 5,720.00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC SAFETY	\$ \$	106,502.00 5,220.00 219,098.98	\$ \$	101,652.00 5,720.00 235,000.00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC SAFETY PUBLIC WORKS	\$ \$ \$	106,502.00 5,220.00 219,098.98 161,000.00	\$ \$ \$	101,652.00 5,720.00 235,000.00 136,500.00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC SAFETY PUBLIC WORKS CULTURE,RECREATION & EDUCATION	\$ \$ \$	106,502.00 5,220.00 219,098.98 161,000.00 8,700.00	\$ \$ \$	101,652.00 5,720.00 235,000.00 136,500.00 9,700.00

## Notice of Special Town Meeting of Electors

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that on **Tuesday, November 22, 2022**, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed budget which begins at **6:00 p.m.** at the Fremont Town Hall located at E7403 Hwy 110, Fremont, Wisconsin, a special town meeting of the electors, called by the town board pursuant to section 60.12(1)(c) of the Wisconsin Statutes, will be held for the following purpose:

1. Motion to adopt the 2022 town tax levy to be paid in 2023 pursuant to section 60.10(1)(a) of the Wisconsin Statutes.